
Bloomfield Public Schools | Raising the Bar is Taking us Far

BLOOMFIELD BOARD OF EDUCATION - REGULAR MEETING
Regular Meeting AT Tuesday, March 12, 2013
Bloomfield Board of Education 1133 Blue Hills Avenue Board Room, 1133 Blue Hills Avenue , 
Bloomfield, CT 06002

1. Establishment of a Quorum and Call to Order
2. Presentation of Colors

JROTC
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Opening Statement
5. Consent Agenda

A. Approval of Minutes - Regular Meeting - February 12, 2013
B. Approval of Minutes - Special Meeting - February 21, 2013

6. Presentations
A. Bloomfield High School JROTC - Honor Unit with Distinction Citation for 2012-2013

LTC G. Reuling
B. Student Representative Report - Global Experience Magnet School (GEMS)

7. Public/PTO Comment
8. Superintendent's Report

A. Board Member Appreciation Month
J. Thompson

B. CMT and CAPT Administration - March 5 - 22, 2013
J. Thompson

C. Parent/Teacher Conferences - March 26, 27, & 28, 2013
J. Thompson

D. Financial Report - February, 2013
C. Leone

9. Old Business
10. New Business

A. 2012-2013 Climate Satisfaction Survey
B. Silver

B. Early Start Update
E. Stoltz

C. Approval of 2013-2014 Academic Calendar
C. Leone

11. Board Comments

3
8

11

18
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12. Adjournment
13. Next Board Meeting - Regular - APRIL 16, 2013
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BLOOMFIELD BOARD of EDUCATION – REGULAR MEETING
February 12, 2013 07:00PM
Bloomfield Board of Education 
1133 Blue Hills Avenue 
Board Room

PRESENT: D. Harris, Chair D. Seldon, Vice Chair
M. R. Walters, Secretary  R. Ike
L. Mara S. True
M. Williams 

ALSO PRESENT:
  J. Thompson, Jr., Superintendent 

C. Leone, Chief Operating Officer
L. McKinley, Director of School Improvement
E. Pierce, District Grant Writer
B. Silver, Director of Assessment, Evaluation and Research 
E. Stoltz, Chief Academic Officer
S. Galloway, BHS Principal
A. Gunter, Bloomfield H. S., Student Representative
A. Hossain, The Lawrence Associated

I. ESTABLISHMENT OF A QUORUM AND CALL TO ORDER, and 

II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
D. Harris, Chair, determined a quorum was present and 
called the meeting to order at 7:02 p.m.  The attendees 
rose to recite the Pledge of Allegiance.
 

III. OPENING STATEMENT 
D. Harris, Chair, welcomed all attendees.  The purpose and 
process of the Board of Education meeting was stated.
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IV. CONSENT AGENDA

A. Approval of Minutes: Board Workshop, January 5, 2013

B. Approval of Minutes: Regular Meeting, January 8, 2013

A motion was made by D. Seldon and seconded by M. R. 
Walters to have the Bloomfield Board of Education 
approve the following meeting minutes:

 Workshop Meeting, January 5, 2013  

 Regular Meeting, January 8, 2013, as amended

The motion was passed unanimously. January 5, 2013 
Minutes, L. Mara and M. Williams abstained.  January 
8, 2013 Minutes, D. Seldon and M. Williams abstained.

V. PRESENTATIONS 

A.  Recognition for Metacomet Elementary School Design:                                                                                           
American School & University Magazine
Anwar Hossain of The Lawrence Associates, architect 
for Metacomet School Building Project, presented a 
plaque to D. Harris, chair, sharing the recognition of 
being one of the top twenty designs in the country by 
American School & University Magazine for the design 
of Metacomet Elementary School.  

B.  Recognition of Student Athletes Who Have Signed Letters 
of Intent

S. Galloway announced two students have signed letters 
of intent as Student Athletes.  They are:

 Isaiah Brooks, Five year Scholarship to the University 
of Maine

 David Campbell, Football and Track Scholarship to 
Central Connecticut State University
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S. Galloway also stated West Point’s interest in our 
students; three Senior Class members have received offers 
and Junior Class members are being reviewed.

C.  Student Representative Report
A. Gunter, student representative, Bloomfield High School 
(BHS), highlighted many activities in underway at BHS, they 
include:

 College acceptance letters are being received.  She 
has received four and is looking for five more before 
she makes a decision. There are many impressive 
schools on the list of acceptances.  

 Student supported CAPT Activities include an ice cream 
social for 100 honored students and CAPT Knockout for 
assistance with preparing for the tests.

 SAT Preparation is underway for the Junior Class.

 9th Grade Homework club is ongoing.

 Black History Month is being celebrated through art 
presentations.

 Courant Individual and Team of the Year awards 
received.

 Tier II Literacy Intervention is active. 

    

VI. PUBLIC/PTO COMMENTS 

James McGovern of 25 Diana Drive presented a suggested 
report card format that he and his children designed. It 
has graphics, color and easily interpreted by students and 
parents.  It may be in an electronic or paper format.  This 
would facilitate communication if received prior to 
conferences with the teacher.  The suggestion was well 
received.  There is less expression of letter grades and 
more emphasis on career expression and development.
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VII. SUPERINTEDENT’S REPORT 
No Items were presented at this meeting.

VIII. OLD BUSINESS
No Old Business was brought up for discussion.

IX. NEW BUSINESS

A.  Presentation of Superintendent’s 2013-2014 Proposed 
Budget

The proposed budget and overview was distributed.  J. 
Thompson and C. Leone presented information as to how 
the proposed budget sustains the gains achieved, 
includes continued growth and how it relates to the 
District Accountability Plan.  The creation of the 
budget is a large undertaking and all individuals 
supporting the effort were thanked.

A motion was made by D. Seldon and seconded by R. Ike 
to have the Bloomfield Board of Education accept the 
proposed budget for 2013-2014 in the amount of 
$38,555,104, as presented. The motion was passed 
unanimously.

 C. Approval of Budget Transfers – January 2013

C. Leone distributed and reviewed the budget transfers 
for January 2013.  A motion was made by D. Seldon and 
seconded by R. Ike to have the Bloomfield Board of 
Education approve the budget transfers for January, 
2013, as presented. The motion was passed unanimously.

B.  Approval of Proposed 2013-2014 Academic Calendar

A motion was made by D. Seldon and seconded by R. Ike 
to have the Bloomfield Board of Education approve the 
proposed 2013-2014 academic calendar, as presented.

The proposed academic calendar for 2013-2014 was 
distributed and reviewed by C. Leone. Election Day 
versus Veterans Day as a no school/professional 
development day was discussed.  As the chair of the 
Bloomfield Town Committee, R. Ike was opposed to the 
schools being in session on Election Day.    
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A motion was made by S. True and seconded by R. Ike to 
have the Bloomfield Board of Education postpone, until 
the March 2013 Board of Education Meeting, the 
approval of the proposed 2013-2014 academic calendar. 
The motion was passed unanimously.
            

X. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS  

The Board members expressed their appreciation of the snow 
removal/cleanup after the Blizzard of 2013.  The budget 
proposal effort was acknowledged.  The college acceptances 
and recruiting effort demonstrates the increased academic 
rigor in the district. The digitalization of district 
records is underway. Activities around town include L 
Chapman’s Testimonial Dinner on March 16th, Black History 
Month at Prosser Library on February 20 at 7PM, and the 
Board of Education Budget meeting on February 21st.  

XI. ADJOURMENT  

At 8:13 p.m., a motion to adjourn was made by R. Ike and 
seconded by M. Williams.  The motion was passed 
unanimously. 

XII. NEXT BOARD MEETING - SPECIAL BUDGET MEETING - February 21, 2013  
At 7:00PM on February 21, 2013 in the Board Room at the 
Bloomfield Board of Education

_________________________________

M. R. Walters, Secretary

_________________________________

J. Thompson, Jr., Superintendent
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BLOOMFIELD BOARD of EDUCATION –SPECIAL MEETING
February 21, 2013 07:00PM
Bloomfield Board of Education 
1133 Blue Hills Avenue 
Board Room

PRESENT: D. Harris, Chair D. Seldon, Vice Chair
R. Ike L. Mara
S. True M. Williams 

ABSENT: M. R. Walters, Secretary

ALSO PRESENT:
  J. Thompson, Jr., Superintendent 

C. Leone, Chief Operating Officer
E. Pierce, District Grant Writer
B. Silver, Director of Assessment, Evaluation and Research 
E. Stoltz, Chief Academic Officer
S. Braun, Director of Accounting

I. ESTABLISHMENT OF A QUORUM AND CALL TO ORDER, and 

II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
D. Harris, Chair, determined a quorum was present and 
called the meeting to order at 7:02 p.m.  The attendees 
rose to recite the Pledge of Allegiance.

III. OPENING STATEMENT 
No public was present; therefore the opening statement was 
not stated.

IV. PUBLIC/PTO COMMENTS 

No public comment.

V. SUPERINTEDENT’S REPORT

A.  Board of Education Retreat – March 2, 2013
Dr. Thompson reminded the Board of Education members of the 
workshop for the self evaluation was being held on March 2, 
2013, 8:30 a.m. until noon in the Board Room at the 
Bloomfield Board of Education.
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VI. OLD BUSINESS
No Old Business was brought up for discussion.

VII. NEW BUSINESS

A.  Board Action on Superintendent’s 2013-2014 Proposed 
Budget

The following topics were commented on:

 Declining enrollment versus a steady budget was 
discussed.  Although the enrollment is declining, 
funds are being spent increasing student 
achievement through professional development and 
extended learning programs.

 It was noted that the Republic Town Committee 
will be offering a books scholarship for a 
graduating senior.

 Administration appears top heavy and how is this 
supported as grants money diminishes was 
clarified by reviewing the details of the 
proposed budget.

 There was appreciation of the continued support 
for professional development, continued extended 
learning opportunities and student achievement.

 The Learning Academy is no longer under the 
Bloomfield High School accounting codes.  It is a 
standalone accounting entry because of interest 
by other districts to have students attend 
creating income from the out-of-district 
students.

 Specific line entries were clarified and 
justified.

 Health insurance and pension increases were 
discussed.
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A motion was made by D. Seldon and seconded by R. Ike to 
have the Bloomfield Board of Education adopt and approve 
the operating budget for 2013-2014 in the amount of 
$38,555,104, as presented. The motion was passed 
unanimously.

Dr. Thompson thanked C. Leone and all those contributing to 
the effort of developing the budget. 

A closing comment from the board was dollars does not 
define achievement. 

          

XI. ADJOURMENT  

At 7:37PM, a motion to adjourn was made by R. Ike and 
seconded by D. Seldon.  The motion was passed unanimously. 

XII. NEXT BOARD REGULAR MEETING – March 12, 2013  
At 7:00PM on March 12, 2013 in the Board Room at the 
Bloomfield Board of Education

_________________________________

D. Harris, Chair

_________________________________

J. Thompson, Jr., Superintendent



BOE EXPENDITURE REPORT BY MAJOR OBJECT

Bloomfield

Report # 76337

Statement Code: BOE NEW

Reclassed Budget Expenses YTD Encumbrances Balance Before 

Req's Sub.

Submitted 

Requisitions

Balance After 

Req's Sub

Percent 

Remaining

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

Account Number / Description

01 CERTIFIED SALARIES  1%$141,806 $0 $141,806 $6,621,988 $9,243,292 $16,007,086 

02 NON-CERTIFIED SALARIES  2%$108,692 $0 $108,692 $2,086,702 $3,703,365 $5,898,759 

03 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS  9%$641,709 $0 $641,709 $1,993,527 $4,778,387 $7,413,623 

04 CONTRACTED SERVICES  15%$250,627 $0 $250,627 $587,566 $823,428 $1,661,621 

05 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION  11%$226,425 $20,649 $247,074 $1,004,203 $973,536 $2,224,813 

06 INSURANCE  0%$653 $0 $653 $60,342 $189,007 $250,002 

07 COMMUNICATIONS  41%$67,743 $360 $68,103 $35,116 $61,875 $165,094 

08 TUITION  24%$505,081 $0 $505,081 $986,698 $632,293 $2,124,072 

09 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES  27%$30,383 $0 $30,383 $22,789 $59,053 $112,225 

10 SUPPLIES  26%$164,911 $9,265 $174,176 $100,365 $395,496 $670,037 

11 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS  5%$82,066 $0 $82,066 $618,428 $854,259 $1,554,753 

12 TEXTBOOKS/LIBRARY BOOKS/OTHER SUPPL  42%$53,801 $1,597 $55,398 $8,480 $69,594 $133,472 

13 EQUIPMENT  7%$11,423 $310 $11,733 $52,753 $113,605 $178,091 

14 MISCELLANEOUS  16%$26,148 $70 $26,218 $16,516 $118,722 $161,456 

GRAND TOTAL  6%$2,311,468 $32,251 $2,343,719 $14,195,473 $22,015,912 $38,555,104 
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BOE EXPENDITURE REPORT BY OBJECT

Bloomfield

Report # 76335

Statement Code: BOE 6 Page

Revised Budget Expenses YTD Encumbrances Balance Before 

Req's Sub.

Submitted 

Requisitions

Balance After 

Req's Sub

Percent 

Remaining

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

Account Number / Description

1110 SALARIES, TEACHER  1%$129,792 $0 $129,792 $6,000,069 $7,744,046 $13,873,907 

1115 SALARIES, ADMIN  1%$12,014 $0 $12,014 $621,919 $1,499,246 $2,133,179 

01 CERTIFIED SALARIES  1%$141,806 $0 $141,806 $6,621,988 $9,243,292 $16,007,086 

1210 SALARIES, PROFESSIONAL STAFF  0%$1,359 $0 $1,359 $116,549 $173,597 $291,505 

1215 SALARIES, JROTC (9)%$(7,009)$0 $(7,009)$54,122 $33,826 $80,939 

1220 SALARIES, TUTOR  34%$69,772 $0 $69,772 $53,886 $82,588 $206,246 

1230 SALARIES, PARA  5%$32,390 $0 $32,390 $258,828 $330,479 $621,697 

1235 SALARIES, NURSES  2%$5,395 $0 $5,395 $111,334 $135,414 $252,143 

1240 SALARIES, CLERICAL  0%$(3,030)$0 $(3,030)$483,034 $832,448 $1,312,452 

1244 SALARIES, CLERICAL CAO (4)%$(1,857)$0 $(1,857)$19,493 $33,782 $51,418 

1246 SALARIES, CLERICAL SCH IMPROV  0%$184 $0 $184 $16,582 $31,321 $48,087 

1250 SALARIES, BUSINESS OFFICE  0%$1,092 $0 $1,092 $136,021 $290,365 $427,478 

1255 SALARIES, TECHNICAL SUPPORT  0%$764 $0 $764 $118,758 $235,403 $354,925 

1256 FAMILY COMMUNITY LIAISON  0%$24 $0 $24 $21,021 $28,481 $49,526 

1257 SALARIES, RESIDENCY OFFICER  0%$0 $0 $0 $18,251 $41,064 $59,315 

1258 SCH CLIMATE SPECIALIST  0%$0 $0 $0 $12,052 $16,570 $28,622 

1260 SALARIES, CUSTODIAN  2%$21,049 $0 $21,049 $412,104 $834,479 $1,267,632 
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BOE EXPENDITURE REPORT BY OBJECT

Bloomfield

Report # 76335

Revised Budget Expenses YTD Encumbrances Balance Before 

Req's Sub.

Submitted 

Requisitions

Balance After 

Req's Sub

Percent 

Remaining

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

Account Number / Description

1265 SALARIES, MAINTENANCE  0%$33 $0 $33 $166,537 $348,703 $515,273 

1270 SALARIES, MONITOR (1)%$(1,131)$0 $(1,131)$77,356 $117,031 $193,256 

1275 SALARIES, CROSSING GUARD  9%$2,562 $0 $2,562 $10,774 $15,713 $29,049 

1280 SALARIES, SUPPORT (42)%$(1,630)$0 $(1,630)$0 $5,520 $3,890 

1290 OVERTIME, SUPPORT (11)%$(11,275)$0 $(11,275)$0 $116,581 $105,306 

02 NON-CERTIFIED SALARIES  2%$108,692 $0 $108,692 $2,086,702 $3,703,365 $5,898,759 

2100 HEALTH INSURANCE  8%$381,699 $0 $381,699 $1,473,864 $3,014,647 $4,870,210 

2150 LIFE INSURANCE  0%$610 $0 $610 $70,291 $97,449 $168,350 

2170 INSURANCE BUY-OUT  3%$1,000 $0 $1,000 $15,200 $15,200 $31,400 

2200 SOCIAL SECURITY  3%$30,380 $0 $30,380 $323,261 $522,623 $876,264 

2300 PENSION  0%$0 $0 $0 $0 $865,293 $865,293 

2410 SEVERANCE  50%$30,072 $0 $30,072 $0 $29,928 $60,000 

2500 COURSE REMUNERATION  15%$4,486 $0 $4,486 $8,820 $16,694 $30,000 

2600 UNEMPLOYMENT COMP  65%$191,286 $0 $191,286 $47,896 $53,234 $292,416 

2700 WORKERS' COMP  0%$176 $0 $176 $54,195 $163,319 $217,690 

2800 PERSONAL PROPERTY LOSS - DISTRICT  100%$2,000 $0 $2,000 $0 $0 $2,000 

03 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS  9%$641,709 $0 $641,709 $1,993,527 $4,778,387 $7,413,623 
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BOE EXPENDITURE REPORT BY OBJECT

Bloomfield

Report # 76335

Revised Budget Expenses YTD Encumbrances Balance Before 

Req's Sub.

Submitted 

Requisitions

Balance After 

Req's Sub

Percent 

Remaining

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

Account Number / Description

3100 ADMIN SERVICES  57%$38,271 $0 $38,271 $9,255 $19,374 $66,900 

3200 PROF EDUCATIONAL SERVICES  4%$22,562 $0 $22,562 $222,624 $328,646 $573,832 

3260 TESTING  65%$30,693 $0 $30,693 $0 $16,632 $47,325 

3300 PROF DEVELOPMENT  10%$6,132 $0 $6,132 $11,666 $46,011 $63,809 

3400 OTHER PROF SERVICES  21%$14,467 $0 $14,467 $51,500 $2,925 $68,892 

3500 TECHNICAL SERVICES  6%$8,372 $0 $8,372 $8,744 $125,159 $142,275 

3520 COPIER COSTS  24%$30,795 $0 $30,795 $39,953 $57,353 $128,101 

4000 PURCHASED SERVICES (11)%$(2,200)$0 $(2,200)$10,800 $11,400 $20,000 

4009 PURCH SERV NON-PUBLIC HEALTH SVCS  6%$5,310 $0 $5,310 $38,580 $47,990 $91,880 

4300 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR  48%$31,386 $0 $31,386 $9,258 $24,548 $65,192 

4310 PURCHASED SERVICES BUILDINGS  15%$52,618 $0 $52,618 $170,899 $124,898 $348,415 

4320 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE & REPAIR  27%$12,221 $0 $12,221 $14,287 $18,492 $45,000 

04 CONTRACTED SERVICES  15%$250,627 $0 $250,627 $587,566 $823,428 $1,661,621 

5100 TRANSPORTATION, PUPIL  10%$192,671 $17,920 $210,591 $989,098 $952,664 $2,152,353 

5820 FIELD TRIPS  50%$33,754 $2,729 $36,483 $15,105 $20,872 $72,460 

05 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION  11%$226,425 $20,649 $247,074 $1,004,203 $973,536 $2,224,813 

5200 PROPERTY/LIABILITY INSURANCE  0%$558 $0 $558 $60,342 $181,102 $242,002 
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BOE EXPENDITURE REPORT BY OBJECT

Bloomfield

Report # 76335

Revised Budget Expenses YTD Encumbrances Balance Before 

Req's Sub.

Submitted 

Requisitions

Balance After 

Req's Sub

Percent 

Remaining

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

Account Number / Description

5290 OTHER INSURANCE  1%$95 $0 $95 $0 $7,905 $8,000 

06 INSURANCE  0%$653 $0 $653 $60,342 $189,007 $250,002 

5300 TELEPHONE  17%$4,874 $0 $4,874 $23,798 $(233)$28,439 

5310 POSTAGE  25%$8,490 $0 $8,490 $746 $25,019 $34,255 

5400 ADVERTISING  82%$20,152 $360 $20,512 $845 $3,643 $25,000 

5500 PRINTING  44%$34,227 $0 $34,227 $9,727 $33,446 $77,400 

07 COMMUNICATIONS  41%$67,743 $360 $68,103 $35,116 $61,875 $165,094 

5600 TUITION, PUBLIC  44%$353,400 $0 $353,400 $270,544 $180,374 $804,318 

5630 TUITION, PRIVATE  9%$52,433 $0 $52,433 $341,169 $195,516 $589,118 

5690 TUITION, MAGNET  14%$99,248 $0 $99,248 $374,985 $256,403 $730,636 

08 TUITION  24%$505,081 $0 $505,081 $986,698 $632,293 $2,124,072 

5810 STAFF TRAVEL  29%$14,054 $0 $14,054 $13,899 $19,767 $47,720 

5814 CONFERENCES & MEETINGS  25%$16,329 $0 $16,329 $8,890 $39,286 $64,505 

09 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES  27%$30,383 $0 $30,383 $22,789 $59,053 $112,225 

6110 INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES  30%$119,534 $9,265 $128,799 $77,795 $218,719 $425,313 

6115 OFFICE SUPPLIES  26%$16,582 $0 $16,582 $12,516 $33,920 $63,018 

6116 LIBRARY / AV SUPPLIES  61%$10,783 $0 $10,783 $1,375 $5,492 $17,650 
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BOE EXPENDITURE REPORT BY OBJECT

Bloomfield

Report # 76335

Revised Budget Expenses YTD Encumbrances Balance Before 

Req's Sub.

Submitted 

Requisitions

Balance After 

Req's Sub

Percent 

Remaining

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

Account Number / Description

6117 COMPUTER SUPPLIES  34%$3,372 $0 $3,372 $2,327 $4,301 $10,000 

6120 SOFTWARE  7%$10,122 $0 $10,122 $699 $125,216 $136,037 

6900 OTHER SUPPLIES  25%$4,518 $0 $4,518 $5,653 $7,848 $18,019 

10 SUPPLIES  26%$164,911 $9,265 $174,176 $100,365 $395,496 $670,037 

6125 FACILITY SUPPLIES  6%$5,256 $0 $5,256 $14,410 $70,431 $90,097 

6130 FACILITY MATERIALS  10%$7,859 $0 $7,859 $33,935 $36,103 $77,897 

6200 HEAT  17%$61,322 $0 $61,322 $190,775 $116,966 $369,063 

6220 ELECTRICITY  0%$2,991 $0 $2,991 $346,008 $579,981 $928,980 

6290 WATER SERVICES  4%$1,638 $0 $1,638 $19,702 $15,549 $36,889 

7200 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS  6%$3,000 $0 $3,000 $13,598 $35,229 $51,827 

11 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE OF BUILDINGS  5%$82,066 $0 $82,066 $618,428 $854,259 $1,554,753 

6410 TEXTBOOKS  41%$47,126 $620 $47,746 $6,927 $62,705 $117,378 

6420 LIBRARY BOOKS, PERIODICALS  24%$742 $335 $1,077 $854 $2,569 $4,500 

6430 PROF BOOKS  57%$5,933 $642 $6,575 $699 $4,320 $11,594 

12 TEXTBOOKS/LIBRARY BOOKS/OTHER SUPPL  42%$53,801 $1,597 $55,398 $8,480 $69,594 $133,472 

7300 NEW EQUIPMENT (25)%$(3,792)$0 $(3,792)$5,922 $13,191 $15,321 

7320 REPLACEMENT EQUIPMENT  36%$3,492 $310 $3,802 $4,585 $2,076 $10,463 
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BOE EXPENDITURE REPORT BY OBJECT

Bloomfield

Report # 76335

Revised Budget Expenses YTD Encumbrances Balance Before 

Req's Sub.

Submitted 

Requisitions

Balance After 

Req's Sub

Percent 

Remaining

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

7/1/2012 - 

6/30/2013

Account Number / Description

7340 COMPUTER EQUIP  8%$11,723 $0 $11,723 $42,246 $98,338 $152,307 

13 EQUIPMENT  7%$11,423 $310 $11,733 $52,753 $113,605 $178,091 

8100 DUES & FEES  18%$10,242 $15 $10,257 $1,932 $44,583 $56,772 

8800 ATHLETIC PROGRAMS  8%$5,840 $0 $5,840 $7,285 $60,859 $73,984 

8900 STUDENT ACTIVITIES  33%$10,066 $55 $10,121 $7,299 $13,280 $30,700 

14 MISCELLANEOUS  16%$26,148 $70 $26,218 $16,516 $118,722 $161,456 

GRAND TOTAL  6%$2,311,468 $32,251 $2,343,719 $14,195,473 $22,015,912 $38,555,104 
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       M            T         W        TH          F           M        T          W         TH          F
AUGUST 2013                              

1 2
5 6 7 8 9

12 13 14 15 16
19 20 21 22 23
26 27 28 29 30

FEBRUARY 2014                         [19 DAYS]        

3 4 5 6 7
10 11 12 13 14
17 18 19 20 21
24 25 26 27 28

SEPTEMBER 2013                        [20 DAYS]        
2    3  4 5 6
9 10 11 12 13

16 17 18 19 20
23 24 25 26 27
30

OCTOBER 2013                            [22 DAYS] 
1 2 3 4

7 8 9 10 11
14 15 16 17 18
21 22 23 24 25
28 29 30 31

MARCH 2014                              [21 DAYS]          
3 4 5 6 7

10 11 12 13 14
17 18 19 20 21
24 25 26 27 28
31

APRIL 2014                                  [17 DAYS]        
1 2 3 4

7 8 9 10 11
14 15 16 17 18
21 22 23 24 25
28 29 30

NOVEMBER 2013                         [16 DAYS]         
1

4  6 7 8
11 12 13 14 15
18 19 20 21 22
25 26 27 28 29

MAY 2014                                    [21 DAYS]        
1 2

5 6 7 8 9
12 13 14 15 16
19 20 21 22 23
26 27 28 29 30

DECEMBER 2013                          [15 DAYS]         
2 3 4 5 6
9 10 11 12 13

16 17 18 19 20
23 24 25 26 27
30 31

      

JUNE 2014                                    [10 DAYS]        

2 3 4 5 6
9 10 11 12 13*

16 17 18 19 20*
23 24 25 26 27

JANUARY 2014                            [19 DAYS]         
1 2 3

6 7 8 9 10
13 14 15 16 17
20 21 22 23 24
27 28 29 30 31

Legend
       No School
       Weather Closure
       Convocation
       Holiday (offices/schools closed)
       First day of school
       Professional development (teachers)
       Professional development (early release)
       Parent conferences

NOTABLE DATES

August 26 th

Convocation/Teacher Work Day

August 27-30 th

Professional Development – No School

September 2 nd

Labor Day

September 3 rd

First Day of School

September 19th

Professional Development (Early Release)

 October 14 th

Columbus Day

  November 5th

Election Day (No School)

  November 11th

Professional Development (No School)

November  27-29th

Thanksgiving Recess

December 11-13 th

Parent Conferences – Early Dismissal Pre-K-12)

December 23 rd – January 5th

Holiday Recess (Includes Christmas 
and New Year’s Day)

January 20th

Martin Luther King Day

February 17th

Presidents’ Day

March 26-28
Parent Conferences – Early Dismissal (Pre-K-12)

April 18th

Good Friday

April 14-18
Spring Recess

May 8th

Professional Development (Early Release)

May 26th

Memorial Day

June 13-20* - Last Day Students (Projected*)

Last Day of School Note*

The window for the projected 
last day of school will be 
determined by weather 

closures. 

The 180th day without a 
weather closure would be 

June 13, 2014. The 185th day 
(with five weather closures) 

would be June 20, 2014.

First Day of School – September 3

*

*

*

*

*
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